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BROWNFIELDS    
Mel Pins 

 Executive Officer 
 Brownfield Redevelopment Program 
 Geologic Survey & Land Quality Bureau 
 Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources 
 502 East 9th Street 
 Des Moines, IA 50319-0034 
 Phone (515) 281-8489 
 mel.pins@dnr.state.ia.us  
 
USDA/NRCS    

Martin Adkins 
 Asst. State Conservationist 
 Water Resources 
 210 Walnut Street 
 693 Federal Building 
 Des Moines, IA 50309 
 Phone (515) 284-4769 
 martin.adkins@ia.usda.gov  
 
 Jim Ayen 
 Supervisor 
 210 Walnut Street 
 693 Federal Building 
 Des Moines, IA 50309 
 Phone (515) 323-2223 
 jim.ayen@ia.usda.gov 
 
UST    

Elaine Douskey 
Supervisor 

 Underground Storage Tank/ 
 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Section 
 Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources 
 502 East 9th Street 
 Des Moines, IA 50319 
 Phone (515) 281-8011 
 Fax (515) 281-8895 

elaine.douskey@dnr.state.ia.us 
 
  
 
 
 
 

UST (cont’d) 
Scott Scheidel 

 Administrator 
 Iowa UST Financial Responsibility Program   
 2700 Weston Parkway, Suite 320 
 West Des Moines, IA 50266 
 Phone (515) 225-9263 
 scott.scheidel@aon.com  
    
VOLUNTARY CLEANUP PROGRAM (VCP)    

Greg Fuhrmann  
Land Recycling Program Coordinator 

 Contaminated Sites Section 
 Geologic Survey & Land Quality Bureau 
 Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources 
 502 East 9th Street 
 Des Moines, IA 50319-0034 
 Phone (515) 242-5241 
 greg.fuhrmann@dnr.state.ia.us 
 
RCRA     

Cal Lundberg 
 Section Chief 
 Contaminated Sites 
 Geologic Survey & Land Quality Bureau 
 Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources 
 502 East 9th Street 
 Des Moines, IA 50319-0034 
 Phone (515) 281-7040 
 cal_lundberg@dnr.state.ia.us  
 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Mary Klemesrud 
Program Manager 
Iowa Dept. of Economic Development 
200 East Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone (515) 242-4808 
mary.klemesrud@ided.state.ia.us  




